
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225 
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM 
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
PCB R06-25 
Rulemaking - Air 

 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To:  

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
Suite 11-500 
100 West Randolph 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
 

Persons included on the  
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 
Pollution Control Board the WITHDRAWALS OF THE APPEARANCES OF SHELDON 
A. ZABEL, KATHLEEN C. BASSI, STEPHEN J. BONEBRAKE, JOSHUA R. MORE, 
AND GLENNA L. GILBERT FROM REPRESENTATION OF DYNEGY MIDWEST 
GENERATION, INC. 
 

/s/  Kathleen C. Bassi 
Kathleen C. Bassi 

 
Dated:  August 25, 2006 

 
Sheldon A. Zabel 
Kathleen C. Bassi 
Stephen J. Bonebrake 
Joshua R. More 
Glenna Gilbert 
SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
312-258-5500 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

 I, the undersigned, certify that on this 25th day of August, 2006, I have served 
electronically the attached WITHDRAWALS OF THE APPEARANCES OF SHELDON A. 
ZABEL, KATHLEEN C. BASSI, STEPHEN J. BONEBRAKE, JOSHUA R. MORE, AND 
GLENNA L. GILBERT FROM REPRESENTATION OF DYNEGY MIDWEST 
GENERATION, INC. upon the following persons: 
 
Dorothy Gunn, Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
Suite 11-500 
100 West Randolph 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 

 

 
and electronically and by first-class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and affixed to the 
persons listed on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST. 
 
 
 

 
/s/  Kathleen C. Bassi 

Kathleen C. Bassi 
 

 
 
Sheldon A. Zabel 
Kathleen C. Bassi 
Stephen J. Bonebrake 
Joshua R. More 
Glenna Gilbert 
SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
312-258-5500 

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, AUGUST 25, 2006



 
SERVICE LIST 

(R06-25) 
 

Marie Tipsord 
Hearing Office 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 W. Randolph 
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
tipsorm@ipcb.state.il.us
 

Gina Roccaforte, Assistant Counsel 
Charles Matoesian, Assistant Counsel 
John J. Kim, Managing Attorney 
Air Regulatory Unit 
Division of Legal Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue, East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois  62794-9276 
john.kim@epa.state.il.us
charles.matoesian@epa.state.il.us
gina.roccaforte@epa.state.il.us
 

William A. Murray 
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Office of Public Utilities 
800 East Monroe 
Springfield, Illinois  62757 
bmurray@cwlp.com
 

N. LaDonna Driver 
Katherine D. Hodge 
Hodge Dwyer Zeman 
3150 Roland Avenue, P.O. Box 5776 
Springfield, Illinois  62705-5776 
nldriver@hdzlaw.com
 

Christopher W. Newcomb 
Karaganis, White & Mage., Ltd. 
414 North Orleans Street, Suite 810 
Chicago, Illinois  60610 
cnewcomb@k-w.com 
 

Bill S. Forcade 
Katherine M. Rahill 
Jenner & Block 
One IBM Plaza, 40th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60611 
bforcade@jenner.com
krahill@jenner.com
 

Faith E. Bugel 
Howard A. Learner 
Meleah Geertsma 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1300 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
fbugel@elpc.org
 
 

Keith I. Harley 
Chicago Legal Clinic 
205 West Monroe Street, 4th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
kharley@kentlaw.edu
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SERVICE LIST 

(R06-25) 
 
David Rieser 
James T. Harrington 
Jeremy R. Hojnicki 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 West Wacker, Suite 4100 
Chicago, Illinois  60601 
drieser@mcguirewoods.com
jharrington@mcguirewoods.com
jhojnicki@mcguirewoods.com
 

S. David Farris 
Manager, Environmental, Health and Safety 
Office of Public Utilities, City of Springfield 
201 East Lake Shore Drive 
Springfield, Illinois  62757 
dfarris@cwlp.com
 
 

Bruce Nilles 
Sierra Club 
122 West Washington Avenue, Suite 830 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
bruce.nilles@sierraclub.org 
 

James W. Ingram 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Dynegy Midwest Generation, Inc. 
1000 Louisiana, Suite 5800 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Jim.Ingram@dynegy.com
 

Mary Frontczak 
Dianna Tickner 
Prairie State Generating Company, LLC 
701 Market Street, Suite 781 
St. Louis, Missouri  63101 
DTickner@PeabodyEnergy.com
MFrontczak@PeabodyEnergy.com
 
 

Sheldon A. Zabel 
Kathleen C. Bassi 
Stephen J. Bonebrake 
Joshua R. More 
Glenna L. Gilbert 
SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
312-258-5500 
Fax:  312-258-5600 
szabel@schiffhardin.com
kbassi@schiffhardin.com
sbonebrake@schiffhardin.com
jmore@schiffhardin.com
ggilbert@schiffhardin.com
 

Daniel McDevitt 
General Counsel 
MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC 
440 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3500 
Chicago, Illinois  60605 
dmcdevitt@mwgen.com
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 
 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225 
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM 
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
PCB R06-25 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF GLENNA L. GILBERT 
 

 The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. 
Code 101.400(b).  SCHIFF HARDIN LLP and the undersigned withdraw their appearances as 
representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. in this proceeding, as stated 
orally at hearing on this date by Sheldon A. Zabel on behalf of the undersigned. 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 

/s/  Glenna L. Gilbert 
  

Glenna L. Gilbert 
 
Dated: August 21, 2006 
 
Glenna L. Gilbert 
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5500 
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IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225 
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM 
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
PCB R06-25 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF JOSHUA R. MORE 
 

 The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. 
Code 101.400(b).  SCHIFF HARDIN LLP and the undersigned withdraw their appearances as 
representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. in this proceeding, as stated 
orally at hearing on this date by Sheldon A. Zabel on behalf of the undersigned. 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 

/s/  Joshua R. More 
  

Joshua R. More 
 
Dated: August 21, 2006 
 
Joshua R. More 
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5500 
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IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225 
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM 
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
PCB R06-25 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF STEPHEN J. BONEBRAKE 
 

 The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. 
Code 101.400(b).  SCHIFF HARDIN LLP and the undersigned withdraw their appearances as 
representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. in this proceeding, as stated 
orally at hearing on this date by Sheldon A. Zabel on behalf of the undersigned. 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 

/s/  Stephen J. 
Bonebrake 

  
Stephen J. Bonebrake 

 
Dated: August 21, 2006 
 
Stephen J. Bonebrake 
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5500 
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PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.CODE PART 225 
CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM 
LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES 

) 
) 
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PCB R06-25 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF KATHLEEN C. BASSI 
 

 The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. 
Code 101.400(b).  SCHIFF HARDIN LLP and the undersigned withdraw their appearances as 
representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. in this proceeding, as stated 
orally at hearing on this date. by Sheldon A. Zabel on behalf of the undersigned. 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 

/s/  Kathleen C. Bassi 
  

Kathleen C. Bassi 
 
Dated: August 21, 2006 
 
Kathleen C. Bassi 
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5500 

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, AUGUST 25, 2006



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
 
 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF SHELDON A. ZABEL 
 

 The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. 
Code 101.400(b).  SCHIFF HARDIN LLP and the undersigned withdraw their appearances as 
representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. in this proceeding, as stated 
orally at hearing on this date. 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
By: 

 
 
 

/s/  Sheldon A. Zabel 
  

Sheldon A. Zabel 
 
Dated: August 21, 2006 
 
Sheldon A. Zabel 
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5500 
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